KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

K0

1109819

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31847

15-091-24052-00-00

API No. 15 -
Name: Bradley Oil Company Spot Description:
Address 1: _PO BOX 21614 _NW NE SE NW g 28 Twp._% 5. R 2 #)East[Jwest
Address 2: 3864 Feetfrom [ North/ /] South Line of Section
City, _OKLAHOMACITY  gipe: OK 7, 73156, 1614 3114 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Bradd Schwartz Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 8238136 One Onw Mse Osw
CONTRACTOR: License #_39734 County: Jehnson
Nameg: __Hat Diilling LLC Lease Name: _1CKS well#: 12
Wellsite Gealogist: NONe Field Name:
Purchaser; _CYR Producing Formation; _Bartlesville
Designate Type of Complstion: Elevalion: Ground: 1026 Kelly Bushing: 0
New Well [ Re-Entry O workover Totai Depth: 882 prug Back Total Depth:
ol [] wsw ] swo ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 46 Feet
[ Gas [J paa ] ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [/]No
O oG O csw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[ CM (Coaf Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circutated from:
] cathodic [ Other {Core, Expl., etc.): fest depth to: wi cx emt.
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Cperator:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collectad from the Reserve Fif)
. Date: iginal Total :
Orig[l:n]al Comp. Date Original Total Depth Chioride content:_9 ppm  Fluid volume: 0 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv.to ENHR Conv.to SWD
pening  [] Re-p D 4 Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ conv. to Gsw
] Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid dispesal if hauled offsite:
7] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
] Dual Completion Permit #: .
Lease Name: License #:
] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit # Quarter Sec. Twp s. R. O East{ Jwest
D GSW Permit #: County: Permit #:
12/27/2012 12/27/12012 12/28/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Racompletion Date Recompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correcl to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

[] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

D Confidential Release Date:

Wiraline Log Recelved

|:| Geologist Report Recelved

[] wic pistribution

aut [J1 (@ [Jm Approved by: %8580 pag,, 01/25/2013




Operator Name: _Bradley Qil Company

I i T Ao
Side Two il L |

1109819

Lease Name: Hicks

sec. 28 __ wpl4_ s R 22

East [ | West

wel # _19

County: Johnson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time too! open and ciosed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart({s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Atlach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken
{Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geotogical Survey

Cores Taken

Efectric Log Run

Electric Log Submitted Electronically
{If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

[ Yes No
[]Yes No
|:| Yes No
ves [ INo
Yes [No

Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
Name Top Datum
Bartlesville 840.5 849.5

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL
CASINGRECORD [ ] New Used
Report ali strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, praduction, etc,
Slze Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 7.625 7 8 46 portland 20
preduction 5.625 2.875 8 882 50-50 poz 133
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additves
Top Bottom
—— Perforate
— Protect Casing _
. PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squesze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 840.5-849.5 spot acid on perfs 840.5-849.5
frac well with water gel and 10 sacks of sand
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Ran:
1" 882 D Yes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
1M15/2013 [ Flowing Pumping (] Gas Lift " other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 2 0 23
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold [Jused on Lease 7] open Hole Perf. M ouaty comp. [ commingted Bartlesville
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(i vanted, Submit ACO-18.) D Cther (Specify)

Mait to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




MAIN OFFICE
' CONSOLIDATED REMIT TO PO, Box 834
v i oli i i Chanute, KS 66720
Ol Well Services, LLC Consolidated Qil Well Services, LLC 620/431.0210 1 20007 oot
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 255669
Invoice Date: 12/31/2012 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1
BRADLEY OIL COMPANY HICKS #19
P O BOX 21614 39013
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73156-1614 28-14-22
(405)751-9146 12-28-2012
KS
R D S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S O S S S S S S N S S S R eSS ST S S T T T T S S N N e N S S S N S S S O O O S o S ESESEsE s
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1124 50/50 POZ CEMENT MIX 133.00 10.9500 1456.35
11188 PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 323.00 .2100 67.83
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 28.0000 28,00
Description Hours Unit Price Total
370 80 BBL VACUUM TRUCK (CEMENT) 2.00 90.00 180.00
558 MIN. BULK DELIVERY 1.00 350.00 350.00
666 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 1030.00 1030.00
666 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 4.00 120.00
666 CASING FOOTAGE 877.00 .00 .00
Parts: 1552.18 Freight: .00 Tax: 116.80 AR 3348.98
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 3348.98
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
R N S T TS S SN T T N T S S S RS S S E s ST R R EE R
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK Et DORADO, K3 EUREKA, K5 PONCA CITY, 0K QAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, K5 THAYER, KS GILLETTE, Wy
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672.2227 785/242-4044 6520/839-5269 307I686-4914



TICKET NUMBER 3 90.1: 3

CONSOLIDATED;
{ QU WaliSaryizes, LhS : - LOCATIONE g
FOREMAN £
po,é,;‘ 884, Chanute, XS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT ;

DATE CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY f
12{28/1al teo ! Licke # )9 ww a& | /4 Y 36
CUSTQMER R e R R P s R iR T hae s -

vodle, Ol Co. ST:?UCK# DR?ER TRUCK # DRIVER :
MAILING ADDRESS/ 7} ~ —~C 5 i
?0 Box Qf telY (olele | KoiGi, [ folbylating :
STATE ZIP CODE CR Bre Moo v - .
Dkl cily, | OK 13315 | 320 Leskre | ' ;
JOB TYPE, lg% % HOLESZE O /6 " HOLEDEPTH &/ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT & 78 =37 i
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT SLURRY VOL, WATER galisk cemsn'rﬁbsn in CASING,
DiSPLACEMENT SO bbls  pispLAcEMENT PSI MIX PSY : Rate 4+ S k’pma C i
REMARKS: held etz aeYrva , CRighlivhod Clread bl AsiNOr “"u s 0¥ /m#'ﬁrgu—;mw-
2ok Yolbod by 10 W Trosl wat ool b pomemad 122 ke ' 5P/ gt
oot ot 8% gl pec Sk Cppd W 5ifloe aial poe clepepoed |
/" rbes ,p/-n cc.s‘mg. D w, YOJ cosh, Luiﬁg&!r‘;ar pd Vo LoA
! .reiecua-! press\Jre_  Shat ‘n @agi g - .
~7
N /A
[} [/
[/ N )
T —7
=7 7
A“‘:‘;‘:}""E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE | ° TOTAL
W eYi / PUMP GHARGE 03).°°
AV L) R0 g MILEAGE 120 . %0
SY0D 7L Qs ive, %@e —
S¥ot Ml owa fon M{eage .| 350.°0
S C 2 lars 5O Ual 1RO, <2
HaY [ S22 sk %> Bzuux cateeat 1481 3C
L1 8B 323 # Provwaton  Gel o]l &3]
4o { XA nddber ao(? 2p® |-
y - ;
e
RN
(Y g‘}\\mﬁl > he
A9 !
L
.. .
35252, | saestax | It Ce. &0
ESTIMATED

- “ ) E 5 TOTAL g 7
AUTHORIZTION A/C - Co. ? - TITLE O) =) 6&&99 DATE 83"[ 8

| acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this farm are in effect for services tdenhﬁed on this forn




Footage
2
22
35
62
68
76
84
103
119
139
145
203
222
231
251
257
264
274
315
341
351
373
376
379
387
391
567
571
599
602
607
618
840
849
882

Formation
Topsoil
clay
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
sand
shale

HAT DRILLING
12371 KS HWY 7
MOUND CITY, KS 66056
LICENSE # 33734

Hicks #19
API # 15-091-24052-00-00
SPUD DATE 12-27-12

Thickness Set 46" of 77
2 TD 882’
20 Ran 878’ of 2 7/8
13

27

6

8

8

19

16

20

6

58

19

9

20

6

7

10

41

26

10

22

222

33



